Micropower Voltage Reference
CA1004
FEATURES
•• Very Tight Initial Voltage Tolerance
 1004-1.2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±5mV
 1004-2.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±10mV
•• Very Low Operating Current
 1004-1.2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10µA

Laser trimming at the wafer level.  This gives the benefit of
eliminating the need of external voltage adjustment.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Max Tempco Temp Range
(ppm/ oC)
CA1004N1 (1.2) TO-92 100 0oC to +70oC
CA1004BY1 (1.2) SOIC 100 -40oC to +85oC
CA1004N2 (2.5) TO-92 100 0oC to +70oC
CA1004BY2 (2.5) SOIC 100 -40oC to +85oC
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
CORPORATION
TO-92
TO-92 (N-SUFFIX)